

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28810/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019
in MATA No. 566/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

DILEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report with regard to service of alternative
arrangement is awaited.

List the matter after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)